
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3218
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2004
DEVELOPMENT SCHEME IN DIU & DAMAN AREA
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched/propose to launch developmental scheme in the Diu-Daman Area;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI S. REGUPATHY)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Various Development Schemes relating to sectors such as Women and Child Development, Socially disadvantaged groups, Employment and Poverty Alleviation and Power are being implemented in the Union Territory of Daman and Diu. It also proposes to implement, during 2005-06 some new development schemes pertaining to sectors like Secondary Education; Women and Child Development; Employment; Vocational education and skill development; Socially disadvantaged groups; Urban Development and Poverty Alleviation, Civil amenities in urban areas; Tourism; Irrigation; Power; Transport; Environment and Forest; and Sports.
Besides the Centrally Sponsored Schemes mentioned above, 40 other major development schemes having budget allocation of about Rs. 1327 lakhs in the current financial year are being implemented.

(c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

